

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 1228 OF 2014

STATE OF KARNATAKA	VERSUS PETITIONER
MANJU @ MANJUNATH	 RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.02.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Delay condoned.
Notice."**

Accordingly, Show Cause Notice was issued to the sole respondent through Regd. A.D. Post on 12.02.2014.

It is submitted that neither AD card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back from the sole respondent.

It is further submitted that since the service of the show cause notice could not be effected on the Sole Respondent on usual mode, the matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar on 19.08.2014, when the following order was passed:

"The learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on the sole respondent. Notice be issued through the District Court in addition to the normal process.

List again on 21.11.2014"

Accordingly, Fresh Show Cause Notice was issued to the sole respondent through Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court-I, Karwar, Karnataka.

It is further submitted that District and Sessions Judge, Uttara kannada, Karwar, Karnataka vide letter dated 07.02.2015 has submitted the report stating herein that the notice has been duly served on the respondent on 21.01.2015

through concerned police station. Copy of the report is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that no one has entered Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole respondent so far.

Service of the show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 17th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c4